
Page 1 of 5 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
SUPPLY OF TARPAULIN  

 

DATE: May 22, 2018 

DACAAR ITB 21 PRF-743 to 751 0001-00/FSK05.01/05.0101 (ECHO Project) 

 برای تهیه ترپال برای پروگرام داکار دواطلبی

 

DACAAR  needs Tarpaulin for DACAAR 

Program in Kabul Province and invites 

interested parties to submit their sealed offers 

for the required items brought up in Annex (I). 

The offers must be submitted to DACAAR Main 

Office Logistics Unit located in (Street No. 12, 

Taimani Project, Qala-e-Fathullah, Kabul 

Province) till 4:00 PM June 11, 2018. 

The offers will be opened on June 13, 2018 at 
10:30 A.M in DACAAR Main Office, Kabul 
Province and the winner of the biding will be 
notified shortly after the bid opening session. 

 

Terms and Conditions for Participation 

 

1. Delivery place is DACAAR Main Office in 
Kabul Province). 
 

2. Payment will be made within 15 days after 
inspection and complete delivery. 
 

3. Delivery period should be mentioned in your 
offer. 

 

4. Prices shall be given in Afghanis (AFN) 
including all duties, transport cost plus 
loading & unloading. Offers without sign and 
stamp will not be accepted. 
 

 

5. DACAAR will carry inspection of all items  

before and after delivery. 
 

6. All items shuld be based on DACAAR 
technical specifications in Annex (I). 

 
7. Quotations should be valid for 30 official 

days. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8. All bidders should deposit amount of (50,000 

 کَ داکاس تَ تشپال تشای پشّگشام داکاس دس ّلایت کاتل 

توام .  ضشّست داسدرکش گشدیذٍ (I)هؾخصات آى دس ضویوَ 

ػلاقوٌذاى ّاجذ ؽشایظ تقاضا تؼول هیآّسد تا آفش ُای عشتغتَ 

 .ؽاًشا قثل اص هؼیاد تؼیي ؽذٍ تَ دفتش هشکضی داکاس تغپاسد

 ػصش تَ 4:00 عاػت 2018 جْى 11آفشُا تایذ الی تاسیخ 

پشّژٍ تایوٌی پایکْب )ؽؼثَ لْجغتیک دفتش هشکضی داکاس ّاقغ 

. عپشدٍ ؽْد ( قلؼَ فتح الله ّلایت کاتل12ًصْاس عشک 

  جْى 13  قثل اص ظِش تاسیخ10 30:هجلظ آفشگؾایی عاػت

 دس دفتش هشکضی داکاس دس ّلایت کاتل صْست هیگیشد 2018

 .کَ هتؼاقثاً تشًذٍ داّطلثی دس اعشع ّقت اطلاع خْاُذ یافت

 

 برای برنده داوطلبی   شرایط قرارداد

                                  

 کاتل دس دفتش هشکضی داکاس ّاقغاجٌاط هحل تحْیل دُی  .1

 .هیثاؽذ

 
 ّ تحْیل  داکاسپشداخت پْل تؼذ اص تصذیق تخؼ تخٌیکی .2

                                                                                                               . سّص هیثاؽذ15دُی هکول الی 

 
صهاى تحْیل دُی اجٌاط هٌذسجَ سا تایذ دس آفش ّاضح  .3

. عاصیذ

 
 

قیوت ُا تَ افغاًی دادٍ ؽْد ّ تایذ ؽاهل تکظ، اًتقال، قیوت  .4

آفش تذّى هِش ّ اهضا هْسد قثْل  .تاسگیشی ّ تخلیَ تاؽذ

  .ًویثاؽذ

 

 ّ تؼذ تاصسعی تخٌیکی اص کیفیت تْعظ تین تخٌیکی داکاس قثل .5

 . اص اًتقال اهْال صْست هیگیشد

 
 

 توام اهْال تایذ هطاتق هؾخصات داکاس کَ دس لغت هٌذسجَ .6

 . رکش گشدیذٍ اعت تاؽذ(I)ضویوَ 

 

 سّص کاسی هذاس اػتثاس 30قویت ُای دادٍ ؽذٍ تایذ تَ هذت  .7

 . تاؽذ

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 5 

AFN) to DACAAR Kabul Bank Afghani 
Account (60019598) as a Bid Security, 
otherwise; DACAAR has the right to take the 
decision. 

 
9. The winner of the tender must deposit 10% 

amount of total contract to DACAAR bank 
account as a contract a Performance 
Guarantee  before signing the contract and 
the mentioned amount is refundable after 
successful completion of the contract.  
 

10. In case of delay  without any logical reasons 
in delivery of items, 0.5% of total cost of 
undelivered items will be charged as penalty 
for each day of delay. 
 

11. 2% Tax will be applicable on the companies 
that has valid business license and 7% Tax 
will be applicable on the companies that 
have invalid  business license, or on 
individuals who don't have business license, 
will be deducted from the contractor as 
withholding tax and DACAAR will pay that 
amount to Ministry of Finance, the amount 
starts from (1 AFN). 
 

12. DACAAR will not be responsible for any 
changes occurred during the contract such 
as (increment in custom duties, exchange 
rate and etc). 
 

13. Award of contract will be based on the 
quality, price, capacity & potentiality of bidder 
which will be decided after evaluation of the 
company; it is the right of DACAAR to make 
the decision of awarding contract either for 
the whole lot based on total value or for 
individual items based on price per item. 
 

14. DACAAR (Logistics Unit) adheres to 

National and International laws on child 

labour DACAAR makes sure all its suppliers 

and vendor abide by such laws preventing 

child labour in all DACAAR activities 

countrywide. 
 

15. The Humanitarian Organizations (HO) may 
conduct onsite visit in the contractor’s 
premises (or may take similar measures) to 
ensure compliance. 
 

16. The bid winner must deliver the contracted 
materials without any changes till end of the 
contract.  
 

 

 افغاًی سا تطْس تضویي 50,000تواهی داّطلثاى تایذ هثلغ  .8

، دس (60019598)اؽتشاک دس داّطلثی تَ حغاب افغاًی داکاس 

کاتل تاًک جوغ ًوْدٍ ّ سعیذ تاًکی آًشا تذاخل پاکت آفش 

 .دس غیش آى داکاس حق تصوین ًِایی سا داسا هیثاؽذتگزاسًذ، 
 

 

 هجوْع اسصػ قشاسداد %10تشًذٍ داّطلثی هکلف اعت تا  .9

سا تؾکل تضویي تاًکی اص اجشای کاهل ّ هؤفقاًَ قشاسداد 

هثلغ  هتزکشٍ . قثل اص اهضؤ آى تَ حغاب تاًکی داکاس تپشداصد

 .دسصْست اجشأ هؤفقاًَ قشاسداد قاتل تاص پشداخت هیثاؽذ

 

 

دس صْست تاخیش دس اًتقال اهْال تذّى ػزس هْجَ دس ّقت  .10

 اص اسصػ اهْال تاخیش ؽذٍ تطْس جشهاًَ %0.5هؼیٌَ آى، هثلغ 

 .دس تشاتش ُش سّص تاخیش اص  قشاسدادی تادیَ خْاُذ گشدیذ

 
 

 هالیَ تشای ؽشکت ُائیکَ داسای جْاص تا اػتثاس هیثاؽذ، %2 .11

 هالیَ تشای ؽشکت ُائیکَ داسای جْاص تی اػتثاس %7ّ 

هیثاؽذ، ّ یا اؽخاصیکَ جْاص ًذاسًذ تْعظ داکاس ّضغ 

گشیذٍ ّ تَ ّصاست هالیَ دّلت اعلاهی افغاًغتاى پشداخت 

 .( افغاًی1 )هیؾْد، آغاص هثلغ اص

 
 

داکاس تَ ُیچ ػٌْاى هغؤّلیت تلٌذ سفتي هالیات گوشکی،  .12

اعؼاس خاسجی ّغیشٍ هْاسدی کَ تاػث تلٌذ سفتي قیوت دس 

 .جشیاى قشاسداد گشدد ًذاسد

 
 

تشًذٍ ؽذى قشاسداد ًظش تَ کیفیت، قیوت، تْاًائی ّ ظشفیت  .13

داّطلة تْدٍ ّ تؼذ اص تشسعی کوپٌی صْست خْاُذ گشفت، 

 .الثتَ داکاس حق تصوین گیشی دس ایي صهیٌَ سا داسا هیثاؽذ

ُوچٌاى داکاس حق داسد کَ قشاس داد سا تَ اعاط قویت کل ّ 

 .یا قیوت فی ّاحذ سا ػقذ ًوایذ
 

 

تا دسًظشداؽت قْاًیي هلی ّ  (ؽؼثَ لْژیغتیک)دفتش داکاس  .14

تیي الوللی تشای جلْگیشی اص کاس کْدکاى هصون تْدٍ ّ عؼی 

هیکٌذ کَ توام فؼالیتِای تِیَ کٌٌذٍ گاى ّ هؾتشیاى ایي اداسٍ 

 .تَ ایي اصل پاتٌذ تاؽٌذ

 
 

 هوکي اعت تا اص هحلات  (HO)عاصهاى ُای تؾش دّعتاًَ  .15

ّ عایت ُا تَ تخاطش اطویٌاى خاطش ّ تطثیق دسعت کاس 

تْعظ قشاس داد گیشًذٍ  تاصدیذ تؼول آّسدٍ ّیا هوکي اعت 

 .اقذاهات هؾاتَ سا اًجام دُذ
 

تشًذٍ قشاسداس تایذ هقذاس هال قشاداد ؽذٍ سا تَ ّجَ احغي الی  .16

 . ختن قشاسداد اًجام دُذ
 

 



Page 3 of 5 

For more details, please visit DACAAR Logistics Unit Main Office Kabul, Sunday through Thursday, 
from 8:00am to 03:00pm. Or contact on below Email Address jamal@dacaar.org or 
shaker@dacaar.org 
 

Sincerely Yours, 
 

Head of Logistics Unit 

Date: May 22, 2018



Page 4 of 5 

ANNEX (I)  

Budget Breakdown 

DACAAR ITB 21 PRF-743 to 751 0001-00/FSK05.01/05.0101 (ECHO Project) 

 

Tarpaulin for Kabul Province: 
 

S.N Item Specification Unit Quantity 

Unit Price (AFN) 

(Including 2% or 7% 

Government Tax)  

Total Price (AFN)  

(Including 2% or 7% 

Government Tax) 

1 Tarpaulin 

 Each piece must be of 2 meter Width & 

8 meter length. 

 Each piece must be of 6-7 kg weight. 

 One side soft and contains plastic 

materials and second side dotted. 

 Colour: Preferably light colour 

 Good Quality and over all with suitable 

thickness. 

Piece. 3,000  
 

Total Price: AFN  

Transportation Cost: AFN  

Grand Total: AFN  

 

 

Bidder Name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________   ٍاعن آفش دٌُذ:  

Address & Stamp:  _________________________________________________________________________________________________ آدسط ّ هِش کوپٌی 

Mobile No: ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ًوثش هْتائیل  

Email _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ایول آدسط 

Delivery period______________________________________________________________________________________________________صهاى تحْیل دُی 

 



Page 5 of 5 

ANNEX (II)  

Tentative Delivery Plan 
DACAAR ITB 21 PRF-743 to 751 0001-00/FSK05.01/05.0101 (ECHO Project) 

 

Tarpaulin for Kabul Province: 
 

S/No Location 
Item Name/ 

Description 
Unit Quantity 

Inspection Date / 

Approval of 

Sample 

Contract Date Delivery Date Delivery Place 

1 Kabul Province Tarpaulin Piece. 3,000 June 20, 2018 
Upon Contract 

Final Approval. 
July 25, 2018 

DACAAR Main 

Office in Kabul 

Province 

 


